

## ALKEM LABORATORIES LTD.

Regd. Office: ALKEM HOUSE, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India.

Phone: +91-22-3982 9999
 Fax: 022-2495 2955

• Email: contact@alkem.com • Website: www.alkemlabs.com

CIN: L00305MH1973PLC174201

22<sup>nd</sup> June, 2021

The Corporate Relationship Department	National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
BSE Limited	Exchange Plaza,		
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Bandra Kurla Complex,		
Dalal Street,	Bandra East,		
Mumbai 400 001.	Mumbai 400 051.		
Scrip Code: 539523	Scrip Symbol: ALKEM		

Dear Sirs,

## Sub: Disclosures under Regulations 4(1) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

We refer to the provisions of Regulation 4(1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 regarding disclosures relating to off-market inter-se transfer between insiders.

In this regard, we wish to inform you that we have received intimation regarding transactions, from the following members of the 'Promoter and Promoter Group':

Sr.	Name of the Promoter/Director	Transaction Type	Number of
No.			shares
1	Mr. Dhananjay Kumar Singh	Gift	20,52,305
2	Mrs. Madhurima Singh and Mr. Aniruddha	Gift	13,251
	Singh		

Pursuant to Regulation 4(1) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, we are forwarding the said disclosures received from the members of the 'Promoter and Promoter Group' of the Company.

Kindly take the same on record and do the needful.

Yours faithfully

For Alkem Laboratories Limited

**Manish Narang** 

President - Legal, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

## <u>Disclosure under Regulation 4(1) –Reporting of off market trades</u> SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

1.	Na	ame of the Listed Entity	Alkem La	aboratories	Limited	
2.	IS	IN of the Company	INE540L01014			
3.	Name of the acquirer/transferee, PAN, CIN/DIN & address with contact nos.		Mr. Dhananjay Kumar Singh PAN: AKZPS2805G DIN:. 00739153 Address: Vasudha Apartment No.16, 15th Floor, S.H Tandel Marg, Nr. Birla Century Market, Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400 025 Contact: 022 3982 9999			
		tegory of the Person		and Direct		
3.	Whether the transaction is an off market Yes, the transaction is an off market inter-se transfer between insiders who were se transfer between the insiders who were setting the insiders who we				who were lished price being in	
4.	. Whether such unpublished price sensitive No, such unpublished price sensitive information was not obtained under sub-information was not obtained under regulation (3) of regulation 3 of these regulations.				under sub-	
5.	De	etails of acquisition				
	a.	contact nos.and category of the transferor	DIN: NA Address: Vasudha Apartment No.16, 15 <sup>th</sup> Floor, S.H Tandel Marg, Nr. Birla Century Market, Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400 025			
	b. Date and No. of shares acquired    Date and No. of shares acquired   18th June, 2021   2052305 Equity Shares (1.72%)					
	c.		Nil The proposed transfer is a transfer by wa of gift, inter-se between immediate relatives who are members of the 'Promote and Promoter Group'.			
6.	Sh	areholding details	Pre-Trans	action	Post-Tra	insaction
			No. of shares held	% of shareho lding	No. of shares held	% of shareho lding

a	Acquirer / Transferee				
	Mr. Dhananjay Kumar Singh	74,66,260	6.24%	95,18,565	7.96%
b	Seller / Transferor				
	Ms. Madhurima Singh	29,74,250	2.49%	9,21,945	0.77%

Date: 21-06-2021

Dhananjay Kumar Singh: Manajay Kumar Singh: (Transferee)

Madhuima

Place: Mumbai

Madhurima Singh:

(Transferor

## <u>Disclosure under Regulation 4(1) –Reporting of off market trades</u> SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

	Name of the Listed Entity	Alkem Laboratories Limited		
2.	ISIN of the Company	INE540L01014		
	Name of the acquirer/transferee, PAN, CIN/DIN & address with contact nos.	Mr. Aniruddha Singh PAN:DPCPS8203F DIN: NA Address: Vasudha Apartment No.16, 15th Floor, S.H Tandel Marg, Nr. Birla Century Market, Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400 025  Contact: 022 3982 9999		
_	Category of the Person	Promoter		
	inter-se transfer between insiders who wer in possession of the same unpublished price sensitive information without being in breach of regulation 3 and both partie	Yes, the transaction is an off market interese transfer between the insiders who we do in possession of the same unpublished prioring sensitive information without being breach of regulation 3 and both parties had made a conscious and informed traddecision.		
	eNo, such unpublished price sensiti-information was not obtained under su eregulation (3) of regulation 3 of the regulations.			
5.	Details of acquisition			
	Details of adjuishmen			
	a. Name, PAN, CIN/DIN & address with contact nos.and category of the transferor			
	a. Name, PAN, CIN/DIN & address with contact nos.and category of the	PAN: ANRPS6925N DIN: NA Address: Vasudha Apartment No.16, 15 <sup>th</sup> Floor, S.H Tandel Marg, Nr. Birla Century Market, Prabhadevi,		
	a. Name, PAN, CIN/DIN & address with contact nos.and category of the transferor	PAN: ANRPS6925N DIN: NA Address: Vasudha Apartment No.16, 15 <sup>th</sup> Floor, S.H Tandel Marg, Nr. Birla Century Market, Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400 025  Contact: 022 3982 9999 21 <sup>st</sup> June, 2021		

		No. of shares held	% of shareho lding	No. of shares held	% of shareho lding
a	Acquirer / Transferee				
	Mr. Aniruddha Singh	11,95,720	1.00%	12,08,971	1.01%
b	Seller / Transferor				
	Mrs. Madhurima Singh	9,21,945	0.77%	9,08,694	0.76%

Date: 21-06-2021

Aniruddha Singh: Mainddha Singh (Transferee)

Place: Mumbai

Madhurima Singh: Madhurima Linda.

(Transferor)